

Decision No. 24026

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of William Fraser, an individual, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity, authorizing him to construct a plant or system in the Town of Weott, County of Humboldt, for the purpose of selling water to the inhabitants thereof and adjacent thereto.

Application No. 17011.



BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLIMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commission by its Decision No. 23318 dated January 26, 1931, having granted to William Fraser a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing him to construct and operate a water system in the Town of Weott, County of Humboldt, for the purpose of selling water therein and in territory adjacent thereto, such decision to become effective only upon the securing by said William Fraser of the proper franchise, permit or consent from the County of Humboldt authorizing him to install and maintain water distribution facilities in the public roads, and there having now been filed with this Commission a certified copy of Ordinance No. 170, executed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, which fulfills the requirements of the Commission's said Decision No. 23318 in this respect, now, therefore

IT IS HEREBY CRDERED that William Fraser be and he is

-1-



hereby authorized to operate a water system in and in the vicinity of Weott, Humboldt County, and to distribute and sell water in accordance with the rate schedule established by this Commission in said Decision No. 23318.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 8 day or <u>Jehlember</u>, 1931.

Cheaner

Have